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United States District Court
District of Nevada
Notice of Electronic Filing

The following transaction was entered on 9/20/2021 at 2:08 PM PDT and filed on 9/20/2021

Case Name: Securities and Exchange Commission v. Profit Connect Wealth Services Inc et al
Case Number: 2:21-cv-01298-JAD-BNW
Filer:

Document Number: 42(No document attached)

Docket Text:
MINUTE ORDER IN CHAMBERS of the Honorable Judge Jennifer A. Dorsey on 9/20/2021. By
Deputy Clerk: Danielle Cacciabaudo.

IT IS ORDERED that the hearing set for 9/21/2021 at 3:00 PM will also be addressing Motion for
Order Authorizing Receiver to Employ Counsel and Computer Forensic Expert [32] and
MOTION for Allowance and Payment of Fees and Costs of the Temporary Receiver and His
Professionals [37].

The hearing will be conducted using Zoom video conference. The courtroom administrator will
provide counsel listed on the docket with the Zoom link to attend the video conference.
Counsel is instructed not to forward the link to others. If additional participants need to
appear, counsel is directed to contact Courtroom Administrator Danielle Cacciabaudo at

1



danielle_cacciabaudo@nvd.uscourts.gov. Members of the public may access and listen to the
hearing by calling 888-808-6929 and entering access code 2178469 no later than five minutes
before the scheduled hearing start time.

For clarity of the record and best participation, the Court strongly recommends that all
participants use a headset with a microphone during the hearing.

Photographing, recording, and rebroadcasting of court proceedings is strictly prohibited.
Violation of these prohibitions may result in sanctions, including removal of court-issued
media credentials, restricted entry to future hearings, denial of entry to future hearings, or any
other sanctions deemed necessary by the court.

Counsel is reminded that this is a formal court proceeding and that proper courtroom attire is
expected.
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2:21-cv-01298-JAD-BNW Notice has been electronically mailed to:

Dale A. Hayes, Jr dhayes@hwlawnv.com, ehernandez@hayeslawnv.com, postlie@hwlawnv.com,
sgiraldo@hwlawnv.com

Theresa Melson melsont@sec.gov

Maria A. Gall gallm@ballardspahr.com, LitDocket West@ballardspahr.com, crawforda@ballardspahr.com,
Ivdocket@ballardspahr.com

Jeremy Douglas Holmes jholmes@hwlawnv.com, julia@hwlawnv.com
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